For 1-3	m PTO-1595 -92 08 - 22 - 2	2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE LETTER Patent and Trademark Office					
Attorney Docket No : 07A 3425								
<u> </u>		<u>-</u> -	Attorney Docket No.: 07A 3425					
L_	To the Director of the U.S. Patent & Paper 102533	030	ched original documents or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Noriyuki TANAKA Shozo NAKAYAMA Hirofumi JIKUHARA Naruo WADA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	J. MORITA 680, Higash	dress of receiving party(ies): MANUFACTURING CORPORATION nihama Minami-cho , Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, Japan					
<u> </u>	☐ Yes ☒ No	-						
3.	Nature of conveyance:							
	✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Change of Name							
	Other							
	Execution Date: 8/2/2003 and 8/4/2003	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4.	 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 							
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/434,909	B. Patent No	o.(s)					
}								
ļ	Additional numbers atta	ached? ∐ Yes ⊠	l No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]						
;	William L. Androlia KODA & ANDROLIA 2029 Century Park East, Suite 1430 Los Angeles, CA 90067-3024	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
		8. Deposit accou	int number:					
			11-1445					
}		(Attach duplic	ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my-knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William L. Androlia, Reg. No. 27,177 Date: August 13, 2003								
ON	1B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								
Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office								
1/20	1/2003 GTDN11 00000059 10434909 P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450							
FC:80	Mail Stop Assignments							
								

01

PATENT REEL: 014406 FRAME: 0609

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Invento	or(s) (1)	Noriyuki TANAKA	(5)			
		(2)	Shozo NAKAYAMA	(6)			
		(3)	Hirofumi JIKUHARA	(7)			
		(4)	Naruo WADA	(8)			
			considerations paid to	sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and each of the undersigned, the assign, transfer and set over	undersigned agree(s) to		
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	J. MORITA MANUFACT	URING CORPORATION			
(10)	Insert state of Incorporate Assignee	on of (10)	Japan				
(11)	Insert address of Assigne	e (11)		nami-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-s as the Assignee) the entire wo known as			
(12)	Insert identification of Inv such as Title, Case Num Foreign Application Num	ber or	10/434,909, for which th patent in the United Stat	DEVICE FOR MEDICAL TRE, e undersigned has (have) exe es of America and all patent a thereto or based thereon.	cuted an application for		
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	on August 2 or 4	, 2003, respectively			
	ontinuing United States	and foreign a	pplications for the above	ssary in connection with any or e-identified invention and al deem necessary or expedient.	so to execute separate		
		cation or contin	nuation or division there	sary in connection with any in of and to cooperate with the			
				nd documents and perform povention for Protection of Inde			
United	The undersign States patent to the Assi		perform all affirmative ad	cts which may be necessary to	obtain a grant of a valid		
thereo	s Patents of the United s of to the said Assignee, a	States resulting s Assignee of	from said application of the entire interest, and l) the Commissioner of Pater or any division or divisions or nereby covenants that he has not executed any agreement in	r continuing applications (they have) full right to		
6) The undersigned hereby appoints WILLIAM L. ANDROLIA, Reg. No. 27,177 and H. HENRY KODA, Reg. No. 27,729 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.							
Date:	august 2. 2003	Signature of In	ventor Noriyuki	Tanaka			
Date:	angust 2 200	Signature of Inv	ventor_Shuzo	Nakayama			
Date:	(Xugust 2 .200)	Signature of Inv	Hiradyoni				
Date:	august 4, 2003	Signature of Inv	ventor normo W	rda			
U.S.A.	If neither, then it should	be signed befor	re at least two witnesses	<u>-</u>	. Consul if outside the		
Date:	August 4, 2003	Witness	ery's Make	rí			
Date: August 4, 2003 Witness Toruja Makar Date: August 4, 2003 Witness Toruja Cyasuda							

RECORDED: 08/18/2003

PATENT REEL: 014406 FRAME: 0610